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STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES

Developmental Disabilities Administration * P.O. Box 45310 * Olympia, WA  98504-5310
DDA MANAGEMENT BULLETIN

D17-012 – Information
June 19, 2017
	TO:
	DDA Staff

	FROM:
	Don Clintsman, Deputy Assistant Secretary

Developmental Disabilities Administration

	SUBJECT:
	Implementation of Payment of Diversion Bed Services and Crisis Intervention, Prevention, and Stabilization Services through ProviderOne

	Purpose:
	To inform staff about changes to the payment of Diversion Bed Services and Crisis Intervention, Prevention, and Stabilization for Services provided on or after July 1, 2017.

	Background:
	Payment for Diversion Bed Services and Crisis Intervention, Prevention and Stabilization Services will transition to ProviderOne July 1, 2017, for services provided on or after July 1, 2017.

	What’s new, changed, or Clarified
	Diversion Bed Services (ACD contract code 1771) and Crisis Intervention, Prevention, and Stabilization Services (ACD contract code 1772) will be paid through ProviderOne for dates of service on or after July 1, 2017. Services provided before this date will continue to be paid using an A-19 invoice.
· The referral processes for these services is not changing.

· Clinical teams are receiving training starting in June.
Providers will receive communication and billing guidelines as attached below prior to implementation.

	ACTION:
	Staff will continue to pay for dates of service prior to July 1, 2017, via A-19 invoice.

Dates of service on or after July 1, 2017 will be authorized in CARE through ProviderOne. See attachment for information on service codes and Recipient Aid Categories (RACs).
· Each region will decide who will manage service authorizations. Client-specific authorizations may be completed by the Primary case manager in some cases. 

· Clinical teams are receiving general training beginning in June. The implementation presentation is attached below.
· Training specific to each region’s contracts will be provided to clinical teams in July.

· Ongoing support and review sessions will be provided beginning in August.

· Training on reviewing claims and payments to manage contract maximum consideration will be provided in September.

	ATTACHMENTS:
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	CONTACTS:
	Jeff Green, Crisis Services and Mental Health Program Manager
Jeff.Green@dshs.wa.gov
360/407-1580
Beth Krehbiel, Payment Systems Unit Manager
Beth.Krehbiel@dshs.wa.gov
360/407-1547
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Transition to ProviderOne July 1, 


2017


Dates of service prior 


to July 1, 2017 submit 


an A-19 invoice for 


payment


Dates of service July 1, 


2017 and later, will be 


billed against Social 


Service authorizations 


in ProviderOne


16/8/2017







How do I know which RAC to use?
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Basic Plus Waiver (3602) 


Waiver eligible-consult with the case 


manager if the RAC is not in CARE


CORE (3603) 


Community Protection (3604) 


CIIBS (3605)


RCL (3701) RCL eligible-consult with the case 


manager if the RAC is not in CARE


State Funded Emergency IFS (3908) Prior approval approved


State funded Community Support (3930) None of the other options apply







Procedure Codes


36/8/2017


Diversion Bed Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA210 U1 Diversion-Daily DL Client Related


SA337 U5 Retainer-Daily-Diversion DL Provider Specific


SA211 U1 Diversion-Mobile-Hourly HR Client Related


SA211 U2 Diversion-Non-mobile-Hourly HR Client Related


SA339 U1 Retainer-Hourly-Diversion HR Provider Specific


SA634 U5 Diversion-Provider Expense EA Provider Specific


S0215 U2 Transportation, mileage, Other MI Client Related


Crisis Intervention Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA213 U1 Crisis Stabilization-Hourly HR Client Related


SA339 U2 Retainer-Hourly-Crisis Stabilization HR Provider Specific


90863 - Medication Management, 


Psychiatric


OF Client Related


SA301 U1 Travel Time OF Client Related


SA535 U1 Crisis Stabilization-Staff 


Train/Consult


HR Provider Specific







Procedure Codes


46/8/2017


Diversion Bed Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA210 U1 Diversion-Daily DL Client Related


• The provider must be contracted for daily diversion services.


• Authorize daily diversion services for the client. 


• The begin date should match the start date of the service. Do not change 


begin dates unless service was not provided on the dates covered by the 


authorization.


• The end date can be estimated and can be changed as more information 


about the service timeline is known.


• The rate must match the contracted rate.


This can be authorized prior to start of services when the referral is accepted 


by the provider or during the course of services. Many providers will look for 


the authorization in ProviderOne soon after the start of services.







Procedure Codes


56/8/2017


Diversion Bed Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA337 U5 Retainer-Daily-Diversion DL Provider Specific


• The provider must be contracted for daily diversion services and have a 


provision in the contract for a retainer.


• Authorize this service to the provider for dates and units when the bed was 


unoccupied.


• The begin date should match the start date of the service. Do not change 


begin dates unless service was not provided on the dates covered by the 


authorization.


• The end date should match the end date of the retainer period.


• The rate must match the contracted rate.


This can be authorized at the end of each month or every few months 


depending on what works best for the provider and the region.







Procedure Codes


66/8/2017


Diversion Bed Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA211 U1 Diversion-Mobile-Hourly HR Client Related


• The provider must be contracted for mobile hourly diversion.


• Authorize hourly mobile diversion services for the client. 


• The begin date should match the start date of the service. Do not change 


begin dates unless service was not provided on the dates covered by the 


authorization.


• The end date can be estimated and can be changed as more information 


about the service timeline is known.


• The rate must match the contracted rate.


This can be authorized prior to start of services when the referral is accepted 


by the provider or during the course of services. Many providers will look for 


the authorization in ProviderOne soon after the start of services.







Procedure Codes


76/8/2017


Diversion Bed Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA211 U2 Diversion-Non-mobile-Hourly HR Client Related


• The provider must be contracted for hourly diversion to be provided at the 


provider’s facility.


• Authorize hourly non-mobile diversion services for the client. 


• The begin date should match the start date of the service. Do not change 


begin dates unless service was not provided on the dates covered by the 


authorization.


• The end date can be estimated and can be changed as more information 


about the service timeline is known.


• The rate must match the contracted rate.


This can be authorized prior to start of services when the referral is accepted 


by the provider or during the course of services. Many providers will look for 


the authorization in ProviderOne soon after the start of services.







Procedure Codes


86/8/2017


Diversion Bed Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA339 U1 Retainer-Hourly-Diversion HR Provider Specific


• The provider must be contracted for mobile or non-mobile hourly diversion 


services and have a provision in the contract for a retainer.


• Authorize this service to the provider for dates and units when the bed was 


unoccupied.


• The begin date should match the start date of the service. Do not change 


begin dates unless service was not provided on the dates covered by the 


authorization.


• The end date should match the end date of the retainer period.


• The rate must match the contracted rate.


This can be authorized at the end of each month or every few months 


depending on what works best for the provider and the region.







Procedure Codes


96/8/2017


Diversion Bed Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA634 U5 Diversion-Provider Expense EA Provider Specific


• The provider must be contracted for diversion services.


• Authorize this service to the provider for dates and units for which the 


expense not covered by the regular rate is approved. This is for expenses 


not covered by the daily or hourly rate such as unusual damage. This is not 


to be used to pay costs of starting-up a new contract.


• The begin date and end dates should be the same. This will pay 


automatically based on the authorization. 


• The rate should match the approved amount.


This can be authorized when approved.







Procedure Codes


106/8/2017


Crisis Intervention Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


S0215 U2 Transportation, mileage, Other MI Client Related


• The provider must be contracted for Diversion Bed Services. The contract 


terms will specify that mileage is a separate service with a separate rate 


from daily or hourly diversion.


• Authorize the number of miles approved for the client. 


• The begin date should match the start date of the service. Do not change 


begin dates unless service was not provided on the dates covered by the 


authorization.


• The end date can be estimated and can be changed as more information 


about the service timeline is known. The end date can be as far out as the 


next assessment timeline.


• The rate is the IRS mileage rate.


This can be authorized prior to start of services when the referral is accepted 


by the provider or during the course of services. Many providers will look for 


the authorization in ProviderOne soon after the start of services.







Procedure Codes


116/8/2017


Crisis Intervention Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA213 U1 Crisis Stabilization-Hourly HR Client Related


• The provider must be contracted for Crisis Intervention. The contract 


terms will specify whether this authorization includes Medication 


Management and Travel Time or whether those are authorized separately.


• Authorize hourly Crisis Stabilization services for the client. 


• The begin date should match the start date of the service. Do not change 


begin dates unless service was not provided on the dates covered by the 


authorization.


• The end date can be estimated and can be changed as more information 


about the service timeline is known. The end date can be as far out as the 


next assessment timeline.


• The rate must match the contracted rate.


This can be authorized prior to start of services when the referral is accepted 


by the provider or during the course of services. Many providers will look for 


the authorization in ProviderOne soon after the start of services.







Procedure Codes


126/8/2017


Crisis Intervention Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


90863 - Medication Management, 


Psychiatric


OF Client Related


• The provider must be contracted for Crisis Intervention. The contract 


terms will specify that Medication Management is a separate service with 


a separate rate from Crisis Stabilization.


• Authorize hourly Medication Management services for the client. 


• The begin date should match the start date of the service. Do not change 


begin dates unless service was not provided on the dates covered by the 


authorization.


• The end date can be estimated and can be changed as more information 


about the service timeline is known. The end date can be as far out as the 


next assessment timeline.


• The rate must match the contracted rate.


This can be authorized prior to start of services when the referral is accepted 


by the provider or during the course of services. Many providers will look for 


the authorization in ProviderOne soon after the start of services.







Procedure Codes


136/8/2017


Crisis Intervention Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA301 U1 Travel Time OF Client Related


• The provider must be contracted for Crisis Intervention. The contract 


terms will specify that Travel time is a separate service with a separate 


rate from Crisis Stabilization.


• Authorize hourly Travel Time services for the client. 


• The begin date should match the start date of the service. Do not change 


begin dates unless service was not provided on the dates covered by the 


authorization.


• The end date can be estimated and can be changed as more information 


about the service timeline is known. The end date can be as far out as the 


next assessment timeline.


• The rate must match the contracted rate.


This can be authorized prior to start of services when the referral is accepted 


by the provider or during the course of services. Many providers will look for 


the authorization in ProviderOne soon after the start of services.







Procedure Codes


146/8/2017


Crisis Intervention Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA339 U2 Retainer-Hourly-Crisis Stabilization HR Provider Specific


• The provider must be contracted for Crisis Intervention services and have 


a provision in the contract for a retainer.


• Authorize this service to the provider for dates and/or units when the 


service was underutilized.


• The begin date should match the start date of the service. Do not change 


begin dates unless service was not provided on the dates covered by the 


authorization.


• The end date should match the end date of the retainer period.


• The rate must match the contracted rate.


This can be authorized at the end of each month or every few months 


depending on what works best for the provider and the region.







Procedure Codes


156/8/2017


Crisis Intervention Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA535 U1 Crisis Stabilization-Staff 


Train/Consult


HR Provider Specific


• The provider must be contracted for Crisis Intervention services and have 


a provision in the contract for training and consultation.


• Authorize this service to the provider for dates and/or units when the 


service was used


• The begin date should match the start date of the service. Do not change 


begin dates unless service was not provided on the dates covered by the 


authorization.


• The end date should match the end date of the training or consultation 


period.


• The rate must match the contracted rate.







Provider Only Authorizations


If you will be authorizing services not tied to a client, special 


access is needed. If you do not have access to enter Provider 


Only authorizations and need access email Carson Crepeaux 


and Teresa Martin requesting access.
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Diversion Bed Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA337 U5 Retainer-Daily-Diversion DL Provider Specific


SA339 U1 Retainer-Hourly-Diversion HR Provider Specific


SA634 U5 Diversion-Provider Expense EA Provider Specific


Crisis Intervention Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider Specific


SA339 U2 Retainer-Hourly-Crisis Stabilization HR Provider Specific


SA535 U1 Crisis Stabilization-Staff 


Train/Consult


HR Provider Specific






_1559382841.pdf


For providers of: 
Crisis Prevention, Intervention and Stabilization 


Services and Diversion Bed Services


Transition to







About this guide


Inside this guide is basic information to get started billing for 
Diversion Bed Services or Crisis Intervention Services in 
ProviderOne. The contents are organized to lead you to other 
online information that is essential to being paid through 
ProviderOne. Contacts for additional help with billing are found at 
the end of this guide.
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Contents Quick Links
Transition timing


ProviderOne Access and Security


Profiles


Locked out of ProviderOne?


Managing provider data


Addresses


Payment


Authorization correspondence


Changing communication preferences


Social Service Authorization Basics


View Authorizations in ProviderOne


Authorization edits


Procedure codes


Billing Basics


Submit Basic Claims


Adjust, void or resubmit claims


Template billing


View claim status, the remittance advice 
and other FAQs


Contacts for help with ProviderOne
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Transition to ProviderOne July 1, 2017


Dates of service prior to July 
1, 2017 submit an A-19 
invoice for payment


Dates of service July 1, 2017 
and later, will be billed against 
Social Service authorizations 
in ProviderOne


46/8/2017
Back to the Contents







ProviderOne Access and Security


56/8/2017
Back to the Contents







1. Access for those already billing in 
ProviderOne


If your organization already bills in ProviderOne with the same tax identification 


number(TIN) as your Diversion or Crisis Intervention contracts with DSHS then 


you will use the same 7-digit ProviderOne ID with a new two digit location.


The current system administrator can grant access so that those who need to 


view social service authorizations and submit claims. The new locations for 


your Diversion or Crisis Intervention contracts will be available after the 


contract is signed by DSHS.


66/8/2017
Back to the Contents







2. Access for those not yet billing in 
ProviderOne


If your organization does not already bill in ProviderOne or bills with a different 


tax identification number than you use for Diversion or Crisis Intervention 


contracts then you will be granted a new ProviderOne ID and will need to 


identify a system administrator who will control who has access to ProviderOne 


for your organization.


Log-in credentials will be sent to you from the Health Care Authority when the 


new contract is signed by DSHS. The information will be used by you to log in 


for the first time, set up a system administrator and grant access to others as 


needed to view social service authorizations and submit claims.


76/8/2017
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Access to ProviderOne -Profiles
The system administrator will need to give themselves or others access to 
complete billing by assigning profiles. A profile is a type of access that when 
assigned to a user gives the user different capabilities. One person may 
have one or many profiles.


86/8/2017


EXT Provider System 
Administrator 


Manage profiles and add other 
users. This profile cannot view 
authorizations or submit claims.


EXT Provider Social 
Service Medical


View authorizations and submit 
claims for Social Services that require 
HIPAA compliant billing such as 
Medication Management 90863


EXT Social Service


View authorizations and submit claims 
for social services such as Diversion 
Bed or Crisis Intervention services 
except for 90863


Back to the Contents







Access to ProviderOne –Profiles
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What profiles does my contract require for billing?


• Billing for Diversion Bed services requires the profile EXT Provider 
Social Services.


• Billing for Crisis Intervention and Stabilization requires EXT Provider 
Social Services and EXT Provider Social Services Medical. You 
will bill using the EXT Social Services Medical profile if your contract 
does not role up psychiatric services into a combined rate. In other 
words, the Medication Management service is authorized and billed 
separately from the social services. 


• The System Administrator can follow step by step directions to give 
themselves additional profiles or add new users
https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-providers/setup.pdf


Back to the Contents



https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-providers/setup.pdf





Locked out of ProviderOne?
1. Go to the ProviderOne login page. Under the login button:


2. Select To Unlock Account and Reset Password, Click 
here.
Answer the password reset questions and a temporary password will 
be sent to the email address in your user file. If you get an error 
message saying your security questions are incorrect, contact your 
organization’s system administrator for verification or if you are a 
system administrator, email ProviderOne Security to regain system 
access.


• If you have more questions about accessing ProviderOne, 
setting up a new system administrator, changing the current 
system administrator, or unlocking accounts go to 
https://www.hca.wa.gov/billers-
providers/providerone/providerone-security. 


106/8/2017
Back to the Contents



https://www.waproviderone.org/

mailto:provideronesecurity@hca.wa.gov?subject=Request to regain access

https://www.hca.wa.gov/billers-providers/providerone/providerone-security





Managing provider data


116/8/2017
Back to the Contents







Managing addresses


ProviderOne maintains three addresses for each system location


• Physical means the physical address of the business. ProviderOne 
will not approve changes to your location address. To update this 
address contact your DSHS contracts manager. 


• Mailing means the address where ProviderOne will send you mail. 


• Pay To means the address where ProviderOne will mail your 
payments. Please note: if you have electronic fund transfer (EFT), 
this address is used as a back-up. 


To learn how to manage addresses and other provider data go to 
https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-
providers/B_Manage_Provider_Data.pdf


126/8/2017
Back to the Contents



https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-providers/B_Manage_Provider_Data.pdf





Managing Payment
You may be paid via a paper warrant or Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)


Complete the Electronic Funds Transfer Form to stop receiving a paper check and 
start direct deposit. If you currently receive EFT for A-19 invoicing a new form is 
needed to set up EFT for ProviderOne payments.


• Electronic Funds Transfer Form Instructions


• Electronic Funds Transfer Form


136/8/2017
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https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/electronic-funds-transfer-form-instructions.pdf

https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/electronic-funds-transfer-form_1.doc





Authorization correspondence
Services must be authorized by DDA prior to you being able to claim 


payment for social services in ProviderOne. All authorization changes 


generate correspondence to you and to the client and also their 


representative(s). 


Providers initially receive correspondence by standard mail. Due to the 


volume of correspondence, most providers elect to receive notices 


within ProviderOne. You control how this correspondence is delivered by 


selecting the communication preference in ProviderOne.


• Clients and their representatives will receive correspondence about 


authorizations via the US mail. 


Back to the Contents







Authorization letter example
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If you select 


Standard Mail as 


the communication 


preference you will 


receive a letter 


each time an 


authorization is 


changed. 


This is also what 


Clients and their 


representatives 


will receive.
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Authorization email example
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If you select 


Email as your 


communication 


preference you 


will receive an 


email each time 


an authorization 


is changed.
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Change communication preferences
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To change your 


communication 


preferences 


select manage 


alerts.


Back to the Contents







Change communication preferences 
cont.
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Change your communication 


preference then select save.
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Change communication preferences 
cont.
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Select step 16, “Submit Modification for Review”
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Change communication preferences 
cont.
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Complete the submission of the change by selecting “Submit Modification”


Learn more about managing provider alerts at https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-


and-providers/C_Managing_Alerts_Reminders.pdf


Back to the Contents



https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-providers/C_Managing_Alerts_Reminders.pdf





Social Service Authorization Basics


216/8/2017
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View Authorizations


All Social Services must be authorized for a provider to be able to enter 


a claim in ProviderOne. 


Before submitting claims review the authorizations in ProviderOne to 


ensure that the dates you plan to submit claims for are authorized and 


not in error. 


To learn more about viewing authorizations go to:


https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-


providers/T2_Authorization_List.pdf
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https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-providers/T2_Authorization_List.pdf





ProviderOne Authorization Edits
• If an authorization is in error for the dates matching the claim dates then 


the claim will deny.


• An authorization error occurs when an edit posts on a ProviderOne 
authorization. 


• An edit can post because of a problem with provider or client eligibility or 
invalid contract.


• Case managers receive “ticklers” in CARE alerting them when an 
authorization has an error. 


• Contact the case manager on the authorization for help resolving 
authorization errors.


23


Examples of edits that result in Authorization Errors


Provider does not have a valid contract for the service


Client is not financially eligible


Client is not functionally eligible
6/8/2017
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Procedure Codes


246/8/2017
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Procedure Codes
Review your contract to see the actual services you are contracted 
to provide


256/8/2017


Diversion Bed Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider 


Specific
SA210 U1 Diversion-Daily DL Client Related
SA337 U5 Retainer-Daily-Diversion DL Provider Specific
SA211 U1 Diversion-Mobile-Hourly HR Client Related


SA211 U2 Diversion-Non-mobile-Hourly HR Client Related


SA339 U1 Retainer-Hourly-Diversion HR Provider Specific


SA634 U5 Diversion-Provider Expense EA Provider Specific


S0215 U2 Mileage-other MI Client Related


Crisis Intervention Services Contract


Procedure 


Code


Modifier Service Name Unit 


Type


Client Related or Provider 


Specific
SA213 U1 Crisis Stabilization-Hourly HR Client Related
SA339 U2 Retainer-Hourly-Crisis 


Stabilization


HR Provider Specific


90863 - Medication Management, 


Psychiatric
OF Client Related


SA301 U1 Travel Time OF Client Related
SA535 U1 Crisis Stabilization-Staff 


Train/Consult


HR Provider Specific


Reconciling Payment for Cost Settlement







Billing Basics


266/8/2017
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Submit basic claims


• Submit basic bill: https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-
providers/Submit-basic-bill.pdf


• Submit social services medical or shared services claim: 
https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-
providers/SS_Med_Basic_Billing_Jan_28_2014.pdf


6/8/2017 27
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https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-providers/Submit-basic-bill.pdf

https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-providers/SS_Med_Basic_Billing_Jan_28_2014.pdf





Adjust, void or resubmit claims


• Adjust, void, and resubmit a Social Service claim: 
https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-
providers/Adjust_Claim.pdf


• Social service medical adjust, void, and resubmit: 
https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-
providers/SS_Medical_Adjust_Claim_Nov_19_2014.pdf


6/8/2017 28
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https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-providers/Adjust_Claim.pdf

https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-providers/SS_Medical_Adjust_Claim_Nov_19_2014.pdf





Using templates to submit claims


• Create template and submit claim:
https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-
providers/Create_and_Submit_Template2.pdf


• Creating and submitting social service medical template claims: 
https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-
providers/Create_and_Submit_Template2.pdf


6/8/2017 29
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https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-providers/Create_and_Submit_Template2.pdf

https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-providers/Create_and_Submit_Template2.pdf





View claim status, the remittance advice 
and other FAQ’s


• Claim status inquiry and view remittance advice (RA): 
https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-
providers/T2_Claim_Status_Inquiry.pdf


• Social service providers/vendors frequently asked questions: 
https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-
providers/social_services_faq.pdf


6/8/2017 30
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https://www.hca.wa.gov/sites/default/files/billers-and-providers/T2_Claim_Status_Inquiry.pdf

https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-providers/social_services_faq.pdf





ProviderOne billing or security help


DSHS billing support: Carson Crepeaux 360-407-1503


HCA billing support: 800-562-3022 


Submit Your Question to HCA online: 
https://fortress.wa.gov/hca/p1contactus/SSProvider_WebForm


Receive the latest ProviderOne news by signing up for alerts 
at: 
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/WAHCA/subscriber/new


ProviderOne portal: https://www.waproviderone.org/


Learn more about ProviderOne: https://www.hca.wa.gov/billers-
providers/providerone/providerone-social-services
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https://fortress.wa.gov/hca/p1contactus/SSProvider_WebForm

https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/WAHCA/subscriber/new
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